
Race:1
525y/480m

19:46
 Grade  

ON2
Tralee

RCETS Traceability App Stakes Round 1 Heat 1

Wnr €1450, 2nd €685, 3rd €300
 HtWnr: €125 3 Qualify Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €4465.00

Act 527.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 ON2
T2 ON2
T3 ON2
T4 ON2
T5 ON2
T6 ON2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 Late-Kanturk Field

TR: Tony Winters[29.77-CRK] 0 0 00Simon Buckley, Kanturk,Co.Cork. Ibebd.D.(Crossfield Dusty-Tell On Jessie).Sep'24CLONAVANNY BLUE
Jan 21'26 74 300T    T1 0.00 1st 8L RL 17.02 -.20 Slow KKY Araglen Ace *16.82
Nov 25'25 75 325T    T2 0.00 1st 4.5L Mid 17.97 Sand TRL Ace Velocity *17.97
Oct 31'25 73 525T    T2 0.00 1st 20L M 29.77 Sand CRK Mucky Danno *29.77

Blue

2 [29.70]
TR: Owner[29.70-TRL] 0 0 00Donal G. O''Mahony, Millstreet,CoCork. Mbk.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Millridge Dolly).Apr'24MILLRIDGE JEFF

Feb 10'26 79 325T    T4 0.00 2nd 3L Mid 17.89 Sand TRL Millridge Bonnie 18.10
Jan 13'26 81 325T    T5 0.00 2nd 2L Mid 18.36 Sand TRL Millridge Baxter 18.50
Nov 4'25 77 325T    T5 0.00 1st 7L Mid 18.24 Sand TRL Millridge Aria *18.24
Oct 7'25 77 525T    T2 0.00 1st dis Mid 29.80 -.10 Slow TRL Millridge Reina *29.70

White

3
TR: James O'Rourke[29.59-KKY] 0 0 00Brendan Purcell, Lisselton,CoKerry. Mbk.D.(Newinn Taylor-Badminton Queen).May'24PURMAC DOCTOR

Feb 6'26 74 350T    T2 0.00 1st 6L M 19.58 -.05 Slow GLY Slippy Alan *19.53
Nov 7'25 74 525T    T1 0.00 1st 14L M 29.89 -.30 Slow KKY Coolemore Murphy *29.59

Black

4 [30.24]Late-Saleen Rosey

TR: Patrick O'Connor[30.24-TRL] 0 0 00Mstrs Jack&Rory Culhane,Glin,CoLimerick Mbew.B.(Drumantine-Saleen Lisa).Jul'24OLDTRAFFORD GIRL
Feb 10'26 55 325T    T6 0.00 3rd 4L Mid 17.79 Sand TRL Ranger Calypso 18.07
Dec 2'25 56 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 2L Mid 30.10 Sand TRL Ballyverry Lass 30.24
Sep 9'25 56 525T    T6 0.00 1st 6L Mid 30.61 Sand TRL Another Life *30.61

Orange

5 [30.27]
TR: Owner[30.27-TRL] 0 0 00Nick E.Cotter, Knocknagoshel,CoKerry. Mbk.D.(Scarty Yank-Headleys Susie).Jul'24HEADLEYS JACK

Jan 27'26 76 325T    T4 0.00 1st 3L Mid 18.47 -.05 Slow TRL Dooneen Hoffa *18.42
Dec 16'25 76 325T    T3 0.00 2nd 6L Mid 17.76 Sand TRL John Rambo 18.18
Oct 7'25 81 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 1.5L Mid 30.27 -.10 Slow TRL Headleys Ronnie 30.27

Stripes

6 Late-Glengar Mirage

TR: Pat Buckley[29.76-LMK] 0 0 00Brian Fairbairn, West Calder,UK. Wbe.D.(Ballinabola Ed-Ambey Bamby).Sep'24GLENGAR YEATS
Feb 6'26 66 325T    T1 0.00 2nd 4L Mid 17.68 Sand TRL Glengar Echo 17.96
Oct 22'25 68 525T    T5 0.00 1st 0.5L W 29.76 Sand LMKClodcar Bamby *29.76

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: J.

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
525y/480m

20:01
 Grade  

ON2
Tralee

RCETS Traceability App Stakes Round 1 Heat 2

Wnr €1450, 2nd €685, 3rd €300
 HtWnr: €125 3 Qualify Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €4465.00

Act 527.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 ON2
T2 ON2
T3 ON2
T4 ON2
T5 ON2
T6 ON2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: Patrick Guilfoyle[30.04-THR] 0 0 00Patrick Guilfoyle, Cloughjordan,CoTippera Mbe.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Magical Mary).Sep'24MAGICAL PEACH

Feb 14'26 62 350T    T1 0.00 1st 4L M 19.42 -.05 Slow GLY Magical Jet *19.37
Jan 9'26 61 350T    T5 0.00 1st 3L M 19.61 -.05 Slow GLY Mystical Poppy *19.56
Nov 29'25 62 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 1L 29.97 Sand THR Magical Be Swift 30.04

Blue

2 [29.54]
TR: Owner[29.54-TRL] 0 0 00Eoghan Dillane,Blenerville.Tralee. Mbe.B.(Ballymac Cooper-Carrahane Razl).Sep'24ROMANCING TARA

Feb 3'26 62 525T    T4 0.00 1st 16L Mid 29.54 Sand TRL Ken *29.54
Dec 9'25 66 325T    T2 0.00 1st 1L Mid 18.66 -.05 Slow TRL Skelpersthirteen *18.61

White

3 [29.63]
TR: Owner[29.63-TRL] 0 0 00Maurice Jones,Cordal East,Castleisland. Mbd.B.(Grangeview Ten-Peculiar Ways).Jul'24LEAHA VIEW

Feb 10'26 62 525T    T5 0.00 2nd sh Mid 29.62 Sand TRL Castillo Del Rey 29.63
Feb 3'26 61 325T    T2 0.00 2nd nk Mid 18.84 Sand TRL Gleannshanacuirp 18.86
Dec 9'25 60 325T    T4 0.00 2nd 1L Mid 19.00 -.05 Slow TRL Leaha Jessie 19.02
Nov 25'25 60 525T    T4 0.00 1st dis Mid 29.98 Sand TRL Leaha Jessie *29.98

Black

4 Late-Canonfort Champ

TR: Owner[29.64-CRK] 0 0 00SeanGleeson/SophiaDouglas.Kill,CoKildar Mwbe.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Singalong Mandy).Apr'24GLENDHU RIANO
Jan 20'26 84 525T    T5 0.00 1st 4L M 29.64 Sand CRK Society Shelby *29.64
Aug 12'25 82 330T    T2 0.00 2nd 4L M 19.43 Sand CRK Inniskeen Flash 19.71

Orange

5 [30.11]
TR: Owner[30.11-TRL] 0 0 00Michael Walsh, Knocknagoshel. Mbk.B.(Born Warrior-Touchdown Ursula).Oct'24KINGDOM TILLY

Feb 10'26 58 325T    T3 0.00 1st 4L M-W 18.15 Sand TRL Klassical Davy *18.15
Feb 3'26 58 325T    T2 0.00 1st hd Mid 18.44 Sand TRL Kingdom Zippy *18.44
Jan 20'26 56 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 6L Mid 29.79 -.10 Slow TRL Kingdom Zippy 30.11

Stripes

6 [29.63]
TR: Maurice O'Connor[29.63-TRL] 0 0 00Vincent Purtill, Ballybunion.Co.Kerry. Wbk.B.(Newinn Taylor-Terezas Mendoza).Jul'24BALLINVEALA JEN

Feb 3'26 61 325T    T4 0.00 1st 9L W 18.03 Sand TRL Careful Lizzie *18.03
Nov 18'25 60 525T    T1 0.00 2nd 13L Mid 28.82 -.10 Slow TRL Clona Chase 29.63
Nov 4'25 58 325T    T1 0.00 2nd 8L Mid 17.88 Sand TRL Positano 18.44

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: J.

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
525y/480m

20:16
 Grade  

ON2
Tralee

RCETS Traceability App Stakes Round 1 Heat 3

Wnr €1450, 2nd €685, 3rd €300
 HtWnr: €125 3 Qualify Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €4465.00

Act 527.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 ON2
T2 ON2
T3 ON2
T4 ON2
T5 ON2
T6 ON2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.87]
TR: Owner[29.87-TRL] 0 0 00Christine McAuliffe.(Gneeveguilla) Mbkw.B.(Glengar Bale-Bobsleigh Pearl).Jun'24MILLIES STORY

Jan 20'26 63 325T    T1 0.00 2nd 3L Mid 17.92 -.05 Slow TRL Bobsleigh Tip 18.08
Jul 15'25 61 525T    T5 0.00 1st sh Mid 29.87 Sand TRL Bobsleigh Lady *29.87

Blue

2 [29.97]
TR: John Kelliher[29.97-TRL] 0 0 00Liam Mulryan, Oranmore,Co.Galway. Mbk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Capetown).Sep'24KATHY

Jan 20'26 58 325T    T3 0.00 2nd 3L Mid 18.02 -.05 Slow TRL Castillo Del Rey 18.18
Dec 9'25 62 525T    T2 0.00 1st 15L Mid 30.07 -.10 Slow TRL Ballyroyal Rocky *29.97

White

3 [30.20]
TR: Patrick O'Connor[30.20-TRL] 0 0 00Mia O'Connor,Ballylongford,CoKerry. Mbk.B.(Drumantine-Saleen Lisa).Jul'24MIAS MAGIC

Feb 10'26 51 325T    T6 0.00 3rd 11L Mid 17.54 Sand TRL Ballyverry Paris 18.31
Dec 2'25 54 325T    T3 0.00 1st nk Mid 18.07 Sand TRL Blue Zoom *18.07
Sep 9'25 56 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 1L Mid 30.13 Sand TRL Ballyverry Paris 30.20

Black

4
TR: Pat Buckley[29.74-KKY] 0 0 00Mr. Ger  Power (Mullinahone,Co. Tipperary Mbk.B.(Glengar Bale-Coolavanny Faith).Apr'24TASSIE TOMBOY

Jan 23'26 61 325T    T5 0.00 2nd 3L Mid 17.81 Sand TRL Hazelhill Chick 18.02
Sep 10'25 56 525T    T6 0.00 1st 8L M 30.04 -.30 Slow KKY Bar Mayhem *29.74
Aug 1'25 62 300T    T5 0.00 2nd 5L W 16.74 Sand CMLEmers Myla 17.09

Orange

5 [29.37]
TR: Owner[29.37-TRL] 0 0 00Brendan Begley, Knocknagoshel,Co.Kerry. Mbd.B.(Grangeview Ten-Peculiar Ways).Jul'24PRETEND TIME

Jan 20'26 71 525T    T6 0.00 1st 8L Mid 29.47 -.10 Slow TRL Pulleen Ranger *29.37
Jan 13'26 70 525T    T3 0.00 2nd dis Mid 30.19 Sand TRL Jedeen

Stripes

6 [29.77]
TR: Owner[29.77-TRL] 0 0 00Master Denis Brassil,Caherslee,Tralee. Wbe.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Capetown).Sep'24BOBO BRAZIL

Feb 3'26 65 325T    T5 0.00 2nd 9L Mid 17.75 Sand TRL Sign On Hugo 18.38
Dec 16'25 64 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 1L Mid 29.70 Sand TRL In The Eyes 29.77

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: J.

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
525y/480m

20:31
 Grade  

ON2
Tralee

RCETS Traceability App Stakes Round 1 Heat 4

Wnr €1450, 2nd €685, 3rd €300
 HtWnr: €125 3 Qualify Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €4465.00

Act 527.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 ON2
T2 ON2
T3 ON2
T4 ON2
T5 ON2
T6 ON2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [30.44]
TR: Patrick O'Connor[30.44-TRL] 0 0 00Master Corey O'Connor,Ballylongford. Mbe.B.(Drumantine-Saleen Lisa).Jul'24SALEEN JAK JAK

Feb 10'26 55 325T    T5 0.00 1st 4L Mid 17.91 Sand TRL Pradas Candy *17.91
Dec 2'25 60 325T    T5 0.00 3rd 3L/nk Mid 18.07 Sand TRL Mias Magic 18.30
Sep 9'25 61 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 11L Mid 29.67 Sand TRL Like A Twin 30.44

Blue

2 [29.69]
TR: Owner[29.69-TRL] 0 0 00Michael Walsh,Knocknagoshel,CoKerry. Mbk.B.(Born Warrior-Touchdown Ursula).Oct'24KINGDOM ZIPPY

Feb 3'26 63 325T    T5 0.00 2nd hd Mid 18.44 Sand TRL Kingdom Tilly 18.45
Jan 20'26 61 525T    T2 0.00 1st 6L Mid 29.79 -.10 Slow TRL Kingdom Tilly *29.69

White

3
TR: Patrick Guilfoyle[29.97-KKY] 0 0 00Patrick&DonalGuilfoyle,CloughjordanCoTi Mbk.D.(Droopys Jet-Magical Poppy).Jun'24MAGICAL JET

Feb 14'26 73 350T    T3 0.00 2nd 4L RL 19.42 -.05 Slow GLY Magical Peach 19.65
Oct 8'25 70 525T    T4 0.00 1st 2L M 30.17 -.20 Slow KKY Magical Marlena *29.97

Black

4 [29.34]
TR: Willie Cregan[29.34-TRL] 0 0 00Rose McAuliffe, Athea,Co.Limerick. Mwbk.D.(Koblenz-Knockout Pearl).Aug'24KNOCKOUT EAGLE

Feb 3'26 73 525T    T2 0.00 1st 3L Mid 29.34 Sand TRL Chippy Chief *29.34
Dec 16'25 74 325T    T4 0.00 2nd 4L Mid 17.91 Sand TRL Chippy Chief 18.19

Orange

5 [30.39]
TR: Michael McEllistrim[30.39-TRL] 0 0 00Chantelle McNicholas,Darlington,UK Mf.B.(Grangeview Ten-Queen Jay Lo).Jun'24LAURENS JAY LO

Jan 27'26 62 525T    T2 0.00 1st 1.5L Mid 30.49 -.10 Slow TRL Dromulton Milly *30.39
Jan 20'26 61 325T    T3 0.00 2nd 3L Mid 18.07 -.05 Slow TRL Highway Bullet 18.23

Stripes

6 [29.81]
TR: James O'Regan[29.81-TRL] 0 0 00Jack Breen, Currow, Killarney Mbkw.B.(Deerjet Sydney-Fairest Street).May'24DROMULTON DREAM

Feb 3'26 70 525T    T5 0.00 1st 9L M-W 29.81 Sand TRL Gortatlea Bandit *29.81
Jan 20'26 71 325T    T5 0.00 2nd 12L Mid 17.73 -.05 Slow TRL Da Accountant 18.52
Dec 16'25 73 325T    T6 0.00 2nd 5L Mid 18.45 Sand TRL Shirehill Mona 18.80

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: J.

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
525y/480m

20:46
 Grade  

ON2
Tralee

RCETS Traceability App Stakes Round 1 Heat 5

Wnr €1450, 2nd €685, 3rd €300
 HtWnr: €125 3 Qualify Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €4465.00

Act 527.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 ON2
T2 ON2
T3 ON2
T4 ON2
T5 ON2
T6 ON2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.42]
TR: Michael Daly[29.42-TRL] 0 0 00Michael O'Leary,MassachussettsUSA Mbe.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Capetown).Sep'24ARMENIAN BUDDY

Jan 27'26 74 525T    T3 0.00 1st 9L Mid 29.52 -.10 Slow TRL Sign On May *29.42
Jan 13'26 74 525T    T2 0.00 2nd dis Mid,FelRi 29.84 Sand TRL Sign On May

Blue

2 [30.22]
TR: Patrick O'Connor[30.22-TRL] 0 0 00Ariyah Culhane, Tarbert,CoKerry. Mbew.B.(Drumantine-Saleen Lisa).Jul'24BLUE ZOOM

Feb 10'26 51 325T    T5 0.00 2nd 6L Mid 17.54 Sand TRL Ballyverry Paris 17.96
Dec 2'25 54 325T    T2 0.00 2nd nk Mid 18.07 Sand TRL Mias Magic 18.09
Sep 9'25 53 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 4L Mid 29.94 Sand TRL Demon Lad 30.22

White

3 [29.54]
TR: Brian O'Sullivan[29.54-TRL] 0 0 00Margaret Noonan,Kilmallock,CoLimerick. Mbk.D.(Dromana Bucko-Vale Recruit).Jul'24VALE BUCKO

Feb 3'26 82 325T    T2 0.00 1st dis Mid 17.94 Sand TRL Hazelhill Omen *17.94
Nov 4'25 82 525T    T5 0.00 1st 1.5L Mid 29.54 Sand TRL Boden *29.54

Black

4
TR: Owner[30.28-KKY] 0 0 00Shane &Sophie Murphy,Ovens,Cork. Mbk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Newinn Dilemma).May'24HAPPY ME

Feb 4'26 67 300T    T3 0.00 2nd 1L M 16.94 -.15 Slow KKY Lulu Baby Spark 16.86
Jan 16'26 67 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 4L M 30.30 -.30 Slow KKY Sophies Dilemma 30.28

Orange

5 [29.55]
TR: Willie Cregan[29.55-TRL] 0 0 00William &Patrick Cregan,Kinard,CoLimeric Mbk.D.(Koblenz-Knockout Pearl).Aug'24CHIPPY CHIEF

Feb 3'26 73 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 3L Mid 29.34 Sand TRL Knockout Eagle 29.55
Dec 16'25 72 325T    T2 0.00 1st 4L Mid 17.91 Sand TRL Knockout Eagle *17.91

Stripes

6 [29.62]
TR: Owner[29.62-TRL] 0 0 00Twoontheblack-Syn.EoghanDillaneBlenner Mbk.D.(Ballymac Cooper-Carrahane Razl).Sep'24CASTILLO DEL REY

Feb 10'26 73 525T    T2 0.00 1st sh Mid 29.62 Sand TRL Leaha View *29.62
Jan 20'26 73 325T    T1 0.00 1st 3L Mid 18.02 -.05 Slow TRL Kathy *17.97

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: J.

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
525y/480m

21:01
 Grade  

ON3
Tralee

Kingdom Stadium Novice Stakes Final

Wnr €1000, 2nd €450, 3rd €210, 4th €90, 5th 
€90, 6th €90 Entry Fee €20

For Novice 3 Greyhounds

Act 527.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A7 A7
T2 A6 A6
T3 A5 A5
T4 A8 A8
T5 A8 A8
T6 A5 A5

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.91]
TR: Owner[29.91-TRL] 2 1 10Thomas Casey, Tralee. Mbk.B.(Ballymac Kingdom-Claytons Cali).May'24CATCHING CASEY TPW €100

Feb 14'26 58 525R    ON3 T1 3.35 5531 1st 4L Ld 4,FinWl 29.91 Sand 6/4 TRL Bank Note *29.91
Feb 7'26 57 525R    ON3 T5 3.60 5444 3rd 5L SlAw,FinWl 29.64 Sand 2/1 TRL Meenala Bess 29.99
Jan 27'26 59 525T    T6 0.00 2nd 11L Mid 29.83 -.10 Slow TRL Cashen Mighty 30.50
Jan 13'26 57 325T    T6 0.00 2nd 8.5L Mid 18.21 Sand TRL Lodgefieldbonnie 18.80
Nov 18'25 57 325T    T5 0.00 2nd dis TiT,Mid 18.80 -.05 Slow TRL Jumanahs Anu

Blue

2 [29.70]
TR: Owner[29.70-TRL] 2 0 10Tommy Kearney, Duagh,Co.Kerry. Mbk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Ravenswood Margo).Oct'24MILLABBEY KITTY

Feb 14'26 62 525R    ON3 T1 3.23 2233 3rd 2L/nk Ld 2,Crd 3 29.54 Sand 6/1 TRL Careful Lizzie 29.70
Feb 7'26 63 525R    ON3 T5 3.35 5545 5th 8.5L SlAw,Crd 2 29.65 Sand 2/1 TRL Jedeen 30.24
Jan 27'26 63 325T    T2 0.00 1st 2L Mid 18.60 -.05 Slow TRL Millabbey Seamus *18.55
Jan 20'26 63 525T    T2 0.00 1st 2L Mid 30.21 -.10 Slow TRL Millabbey Seamus *30.11

White

3 [29.68]
TR: Owner[29.68-TRL] 2 0 02Nick E. Cotter, Knocknagoshel. Mbk.D.(Scarty Yank-Headleys Susie).Jul'24HEADLEYS RONNIE

Feb 14'26 76 525R    ON3 T5 3.27 4312 2nd 2L Chl 2,EvCh 29.54 Sand 4/6f TRL Careful Lizzie 29.68
Feb 7'26 76 525R    ON3 T3 3.31 3663 2nd 2L BBlk 2,FinWl 30.09 Sand 4/5f TRL Millabbey Seamus 30.23
Jan 13'26 76 325T    T2 0.00 1st 9L Mid 18.40 Sand TRL Dooneen Hoffa *18.40
Dec 16'25 77 325T    T1 0.00 3rd 10L Mid 17.76 Sand TRL John Rambo 18.46
Oct 7'25 82 525T    T3 0.00 1st 1.5L Mid 30.27 -.10 Slow TRL Headleys Jack *30.17

Black

4 [29.92]
TR: Owner[29.92-TRL] 2 0 02David O'Donoghue,Castleisland. Mbd.D.(Grangeview Ten-Sidewinder).Jan'24BANK NOTE

Feb 14'26 80 525R    ON3 T3 3.30 4454 2nd 4L CrdRu,Crd 1 29.91 Sand 1/1f TRL Catching Casey 30.19
Feb 7'26 80 525R    ON3 T4 3.42 3332 2nd 4L Crd 2,FinWl 29.64 Sand 2/1 TRL Meenala Bess 29.92
Jan 20'26 80 525T    T4 0.00 1st 7L Mid 30.24 -.10 Slow TRL Loskeran Kellie *30.14
Jan 13'26 80 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 11L Mid 29.90 Sand TRL Heavenly Lass 30.67

Orange

5 [30.15]
TR: Owner[30.15-TRL] 2 0 10Clodagh O'Mahony, Abbeyfeale,CoLimeric Wbd.B.(King Sheeran-Strideaway Lena).Sep'24STRIDEAWAY GRA

Feb 14'26 60 525R    ON3 T6 3.21 3122 3rd 5L Chl 3,EvCh 29.91 Sand 3/1 TRL Catching Casey 30.26
Feb 7'26 60 525R    ON3 T2 3.31 2223 5th 7.25L Crd 1,FdRi 29.64 Sand 1/1f TRL Meenala Bess 30.15
Jan 20'26 62 325T    T4 0.00 1st dis Mid 18.45 -.05 Slow TRL Strideaway Roxy *18.40
Dec 16'25 63 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 9L Mid 29.82 Sand TRL Strideaway Bowen 30.45

Stripes

6 [29.54]
TR: Maurice O'Connor[29.54-TRL] 2 1 10Olga O'Sullivan, Scartaglen.Co.Kerry. Wbd.B.(Grangeview Ten-Peculiar Ways).Jul'24CAREFUL LIZZIE TPW €100

Feb 14'26 61 525R    ON3 T6 3.19 1121 1st 2L Crd 2,CmAg 29.54 Sand 9/4 TRL Headleys Ronnie *29.54
Feb 7'26 61 525R    ON3 T2 3.21 1213 3rd 2.5L EP,W 2 29.65 Sand 6/4 TRL Jedeen 29.82
Feb 3'26 61 325T    T5 0.00 2nd 9L W 18.03 Sand TRL Ballinveala Jen 18.66
Dec 16'25 63 525T    T3 0.00 1st 12L Mid 30.26 Sand TRL Jesceda Adeleke *30.26
Dec 9'25 63 525T    T4 0.00 2nd dis Mid 30.72 -.10 Slow TRL Careful Prince

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: A,B.

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

21:16
 Grade  

A5

Sponsored by: Main Sponsor

Tralee

Steve Kennedy Memorial Stakes Round 1 Heat 1

Wnr €1200, 2nd €500, 3rd €225
 HtWnr: €125 4 Qualify Entry Fee €25

For Confined A5 Greyhounds

Act 527.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A5
T2 A6 A5
T3 A6 A6
T4 A6 A5
T5 A6 A5
T6 A5 A5

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.62]
TR: Owner[29.62-TRL] 15 1 65John O'Shea, Causeway. Ibk.B.(Airmount Nando-Jet Stream Debit).Sep'23DARK PRINCESS TPW €990

Feb 14'26 58 525R    A6 T1 3.20 4332 2nd 4.5L EvCh,RL 29.31 Sand 6/4 TRL Boden 29.62
Jan 27'26 60 525R    A6 T2 3.08 1122 2nd 7L EP,M-R 29.33 Sand 4/1 TRL Millridge Aria 29.82
Jan 16'26 61 525R    A8 T1 3.12 2111 1st nk EP,Ld 1 29.80 Sand 4/5f TRL Muingwee Kid *29.80
Dec 23'25 62 525R    A7 T4 3.23 3522 2nd 4.5L EvAw,EvCh 29.73 Sand 4/1 TRL Cashen Bertie 30.04
Jul 31'25 59 525R    A8 T1 3.47 4332 3rd 2.0L Crd 2,RnOn 29.79 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Lissatouk Bailey 29.83

Blue

2 [29.66]
TR: Owner[29.66-TRL] 9 0 02John Hamill, Ballyduff. Ibe.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Hellroad Autumn).Jul'23CASPIAN CLAN TPW €225

Feb 17'26 83 525R    A6 T3 3.27 6664 4th 8.5L Crd 1,Blk 2 29.89 -.10 Slow 5/1 TRL Labana Ciss 30.38
Feb 3'26 81 525R    A6 T1 3.41 5655 2nd 2.5L SlAw,CrdRi 29.96 Sand 5/2 TRL Hisindanett 30.13
Jan 20'26 80 525R    A5 T1 3.42 6444 4th 3.0L SlAw,EvCh 29.83 -.10 Slow 5/2f TRL Labana Jet 29.94
Oct 18'25 80 525R    A5 T1 3.37 4445 5th 10.5L Crd 2,Blk 4 29.20 Sand 4/1 TRL Cashout Josie 29.93
May 9'25 80 525R    ON3 T3 3.40 6542 2nd 2.5L SlAw,Blk 1 29.49 Sand 2/1 TRL Glenwood Betty 29.66

White

3 [29.64]
TR: Michael Carroll[29.64-TRL] 2 1 00David Harrington,Castleisland,CoKerry. Ibk.B.(Mcinerney-Cashen Ubari).Sep'24MEENALA BESS TPW €120

Feb 14'26 59 525R    ON3 T3 3.24 3555 5th 4.5L/nk EP,Crd 1 29.54 Sand 2/1 TRL Careful Lizzie 29.87
Feb 7'26 59 525R    ON3 T3 3.25 1111 1st 4L EP,Crd 1 29.64 Sand 6/4 TRL Bank Note *29.64
Jan 13'26 60 325T    T2 0.00 1st 10L Mid 18.34 Sand TRL Tanvalley Blonde *18.34
Dec 16'25 60 525T    T2 0.00 1st dis Mid 30.04 Sand TRL Meenala Jack *30.04

Black

4 [29.41]
TR: Padraig Regan[29.41-TRL] 4 1 01Niall  O'Mahony, Scartaglen.CoKerry. Ibe.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Seomra Razzler).Aug'23TORN APART TPW €275

Feb 10'26 60 525R    A5 T5 3.30 4555 5th 15.25L Crd 1,Crd 2 29.01 Sand 11/4 TRL Sporting Citizen 30.08
Jan 30'26 59 525R    A5 T3 3.24 3222 2nd 3.5L EP,Crd 2 29.47 Sand 5/2 TRL Slippy Crystal 29.71
Jan 10'26 58 525R    ON3 T3 3.39 6554 4th 7.0L SlAw,Blk 1 29.60 Sand 5/2 TRL Cashout Kid 30.09
Dec 20'25 58 525R    ON3 T1 3.20 1111 1st 5.5L EP,Ld 1 29.41 Sand 6/4 TRL Queenie Meenie *29.41
Nov 25'25 58 525T    T1 0.00 1st 12L Mid 30.20 Sand TRL Thats Amazing *30.20

Orange

5 [29.66]
TR: Owner[29.66-TRL] 9 1 21Dan Wren, Tarbert, Co.Kerry. Mwbk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Steeple Rd Venus).Apr'24STEEPLE RD ROSE TPW €630

Feb 6'26 70 525R    A6 T3 3.39 4445 6th 10.0L/hd Crd 1,Fd 29.53 Sand 5/1 TRL Millridge Baxter 30.24
Jan 10'26 68 525R    A6 T2 3.33 3333 3rd 11.5L EvAw,EvCh 29.04 Sand 4/1 TRL Gortacuppal Maid 29.84
Dec 6'25 67 525R    A6 T6 3.25 2211 1st hd Ld 3,HldOn 29.70 Sand 2/1 TRL Conaicview Daisy *29.70
Aug 23'25 65 525R    ON3 T1 3.36 6455 4th 7.5L SlAw,RnOn 29.14 Sand 3/1 TRL Essjay Sonia 29.66
Aug 15'25 65 525R    ON3 T3 3.19 2222 2nd 3L EP,Mid 29.46 Sand 2/1 TRL Westforth Jess 29.67

Stripes

6 [29.45]
TR: Owner[29.45-TRL] 2 1 01Dan Lynch, Causeway.Co.Kerry. Wbk.B.(Feora Chris-Ballymac Alannah).Sep'24HOMESTEAD CEILE TPW €320

Jan 16'26 60 525R    ON2 T6 3.26 5444 2nd 3.5L Crd 3,Crd 4 29.38 Sand 3/1 TRL Wicked Heels 29.62
Jan 10'26 60 525R    ON2 T6 3.31 3331 1st 2.5L Crd 3,Ld 4 29.45 Sand 2/1 TRL Westwind Bonnie *29.45
Dec 2'25 60 325T    T4 0.00 2nd 8L Mid 17.73 Sand TRL Homestead Echo 18.29
Oct 14'25 57 525T    T5 0.00 1st hd Mid 29.78 Sand TRL Vale Barbie *29.78

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: C-G

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
525y/480m

21:31
 Grade  

A5

Sponsored by: Main Sponsor

Tralee

Steve Kennedy Memorial Stakes Round 1 Heat 2

Wnr €1200, 2nd €500, 3rd €225
 HtWnr: €125 4 Qualify Entry Fee €25

For Confined A5 Greyhounds

Act 527.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A5
T2 A5 A5
T3 A6 A5
T4 A6 A6
T5 A6 A5
T6 A6 A5

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.61]
TR: Edward O'Sullivan[29.61-TRL] 2 0 10Edward O'Sullivan, Mountcoal,Listowel. Ibk.D.(Orchestrate-Emmas Heidi).May'24EVER SO CHEERIO TPW €20

Feb 10'26 69 325T    T1 0.00 Solo RL 18.00 Sand TRL *18.00
Dec 5'25 69 525R    ON2 T2 3.25 6555 5th 17.5L BBlk 1,NvSh 28.74 -.10 Slow 4/1 TRL Crossfield Roy 29.86
Nov 28'25 69 525R    ON2 T3 3.35 6555 3rd 6.5L CrdRu,Blk 1 29.16 Sand 3/1 TRL Canageo 29.61
Nov 4'25 70 325T    T2 0.00 1st 2L Mid 18.26 Sand TRL Tanvalley Robin *18.26
Aug 5'25 72 525T    T2 0.00 1st 10L Mid 29.82 Sand TRL Bock Dunbar *29.82

Blue

2 [29.79]
TR: James O'Rourke[29.42-LMK] 2 1 00William Geoghegan, Athea,Co.Limerick. Ibk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Skilful Daisy).Apr'24SLIPPY GAVIN TPW €150

Feb 7'26 68 525R    ON2 T5 1.40 6666 6th 18.0L Bmp 1,NvSh 28.89 Sand 5/2 LMKGlideaway Duke 30.15
Jan 31'26 68 525R    ON2 T4 1.35 2222 1st 3.5L Chl 3,Ld 29.42 Sand 5/2 LMKJohn Paws *29.42
Jan 9'26 67 330T    T2 0.00 2nd 2L M 18.24 Sand CRK Slippy Ivan 18.38
Oct 21'25 71 525T    T5 0.00 1st 10L Mid 29.89 -.10 Slow TRL Slippy Connie *29.79

White

3
TR: Owner[29.36-LMK] 5 0 20Pat O'Connell, Askeaton,Co.Limerick. Ibd.D.(Run Happy-Hazelfield Echo).Sep'23STARSON ACE TPW €80

Feb 6'26 79 350T    T2 0.00 1st 6L 19.69 -.05 Slow GLY Dry Spell *19.64
Dec 5'25 78 525R    A6 T2 1.41 6666 5th 11.0L EvAw,MvdOf 29.26 Sand 3/1 LMKLeamaneigh Godes 30.03
Oct 18'25 79 525R    A5 T2 1.32 1223 3rd 13.5L FAw,Bmp 1 28.80 Sand 2/1 LMKGlideaway Ruby 29.74
Sep 20'25 79 525R    A5 T2 1.37 2435 4th 4.0L EvAw,Chl 1 29.31+.10 Fast 6/4 LMKMusical Gags 29.69
May 30'2 78 525R    ON2 T2 1.42 3333 3rd 10.5L EvAw,Blk 3 28.75+.10 Fast 6/4 LMKAlana The Second 29.58

Black

4
TR: James O'Regan[29.56-LMK] 2 1 10Laurence Emmett, London. Iwbk.D.(Fromposttopillar-Mirrenofpaisley).Jul'24BONNIEBABYSBABY TPW €450

Feb 7'26 77 525R    ON3 T3 1.44 1st 1.5L DH,FinWl 29.87 Sand 2/1 LMKGrangeview Icon *29.87
Jan 31'26 77 525R    ON3 T5 1.43 6544 3rd 2.0L CrdRu,FinWl 29.42 Sand 3/1 LMKTouch Your Toes 29.56
Jan 8'26 78 525T    T6 0.00 2nd 4L W 29.98 Sand LMKBonnies Boy 30.26
Nov 18'25 74 325T    T5 0.00 2nd 3L Mid 18.52 -.05 Slow TRL Gortatlea Bandit 18.68

Orange

5 [29.55]
TR: Owner[29.55-TRL] 15 2 11James & Aodhan Quinn, Moyvane. Mbd.D.(Cushie Jet-Metric Roma).Nov'23METRIC SPARK TPW €505

Feb 7'26 62 325R    S5 T6 0.00 12 2nd 0.5L EP,FinWl 18.11 Sand 1/1 TRL Clounamon Turbo 18.14
Jan 23'26 61 325R    S5 T4 0.00 44 4th 8.5L Crd 1,Crd 2 17.83 Sand 11/2 TRL Westwind Ron 18.42
Oct 18'25 62 525R    A5 T6 3.15 3333 4th 5.5L EP,Crd 2 29.17 Sand 3/1 TRL Kizia Star 29.55
Sep 27'25 61 325R    S5 T4 0.00 21 1st 0.75L QAw,FinWl 18.05 Sand 3/1 TRL Skips Hoff *18.05
Jul 5'25 61 325R    S8 T1 0.00 11 1st 2.5L FAw,Ld 1 18.05 Sand 6/4 TRL Glenadda Falcon *18.05

Stripes

6 [29.49]
TR: Owner[29.49-TRL] 4 0 12Nick E. Cotter, Knocknagoshel. Mbe.B.(Scarty Yank-Headleys Susie).Jul'24HEADLEYS AILEEN TPW €335

Feb 6'26 64 525R    A5 T3 3.27 3222 2nd 2L EvAw,M-W 29.66 Sand 5/1 TRL Fire Height Drew 29.80
Jan 16'26 64 525R    ON3 T4 3.13 3666 6th 12.0L Crd 1,NvShw 28.89 Sand 5/1 TRL Cashout Kid 29.73
Jan 10'26 64 525R    ON3 T6 3.24 3433 3rd 0.5L/sh M-W,RnOn 29.54 Sand 2/1 TRL Stormy Neymar 29.58
Dec 20'25 64 525R    ON3 T6 3.12 3333 2nd 8.5L EvAw,W 28.90 Sand 2/1 TRL Sweedish House 29.49
Oct 7'25 71 525T    T1 0.00 1st 0.5L M-W 30.56 -.10 Slow TRL Headleys Harry *30.46

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: C-G

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
525y/480m

21:46
 Grade  

A5

Sponsored by: Main Sponsor

Tralee

Steve Kennedy Memorial Stakes Round 1 Heat 3

Wnr €1200, 2nd €500, 3rd €225
 HtWnr: €125 4 Qualify Entry Fee €25

For Confined A5 Greyhounds

Act 527.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A5
T2 A5 A5
T3 A6 A6
T4 A5 A5
T5 A6 A6
T6 A6 A5

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.80]
TR: Owner[29.80-TRL] 3 0 10Michael McEllistrim, Ballylongford. Ibew.D.(Deerjet Sydney-Fairest Street).May'24CAPE VENTURE TPW €20

Jan 20'26 72 325T    T2 0.00 Solo Mid 18.13 -.05 Slow TRL *18.08
Nov 15'25 73 525R    A6 T3 3.33 5443 3rd 7.50L RnOn,W 4 29.09+.20 Fast 2/1 TRL Waitiveastitch 29.81
Oct 25'25 73 525R    ON3 T5 3.35 5455 5th 11.00L RL,Mid 29.03 Sand 4/1 TRL Slippy Bridget 29.80
Oct 18'25 73 525R    ON3 T3 3.41 5444 4th 10.0L SlAw,W 29.19 Sand TRL Reign Of Power 29.89
Sep 2'25 74 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 5L Mid 30.18 -.10 Slow TRL Rathcaola 30.43

Blue

2 [29.56]
TR: James O'Rourke[29.56-TRL] 3 0 21Brendan  Purcell, Lisselton,CoKerry. Ibk.B.(Jacob Tashadelek-Droopys Lagoon).May'24PURMAC BETHANNA

Feb 13'26 66 350R    ON2 T5 0.00 53 3rd 5.5L SlAw,RnOn 19.44 -.05 Slow 4/1 GLY Orbsen Bluebell 19.77
Feb 6'26 66 350R    ON2 T4 0.00 33 3rd 1.25L ChlRu,A 3rd 19.57 -.05 Slow 3/1 GLY Grangeview Tina 19.61
Jan 30'26 66 350R    ON2 T2 0.00 22 2nd 1L Chl 1,A 2nd 19.55 -.05 Slow 5/4 GLY Orbsen Bluebell 19.57
Jan 9'26 67 330T    T1 0.00 1st 4L M 18.24 Sand CRK Purmac Welder *18.24
Sep 2'25 65 525T    T2 0.00 1st 2L Mid 29.66 -.10 Slow TRL Slippy Des *29.56

White

3
TR: Patrick Guilfoyle[29.86-KKY] 2 0 11Sandra Guilfoyle, Moneygall,CoTipperary Ibkw.D.(Droopys Jet-Magical Poppy).Jun'24WAITINGFORASTAR

Feb 6'26 76 350R    ON2 T4 0.00 43 3rd 3L/nk FcdCk1,FinWl 19.24 -.05 Slow 1/1 GLY Noelles Bebeto 19.42
Jan 30'26 75 350R    ON2 T3 0.00 32 2nd nk Blk 1,ChlRi 20.19 -.05 Slow 4/7 GLY Peteles Best 20.16
Jan 9'26 74 350T    T1 0.00 1st 3L RL 19.39 -.05 Slow GLY Magical Marlena *19.34
Oct 8'25 73 525T    T5 0.00 1st 4.5L M 30.06 -.20 Slow KKY Mystical Poppy *29.86

Black

4 [29.66]
TR: Ray Fleming[29.66-TRL] 3 0 10Portmagee-Big-Notions-Syn.AOSullivan,Po Mbk.D.(Ballymac Kingdom-Ballymac Petula).May'24A BULLS NOTION TPW €40

Jan 16'26 69 525R    A6 T5 3.32 6654 3rd 1.25L SlAw,BBlk 1 29.57 Sand 1/1f TRL Fire Height Drew 29.66
Dec 20'25 68 525R    A6 T3 3.10 4445 4th 5.5L/nk EvAw,Blk 1 29.60 Sand 4/7f TRL Slippy Crystal 30.00
Nov 28'25 70 525R    ON2 T3 3.30 5554 4th 9.5L/sh CrdRu,Crd 1 29.03 Sand 4/6f TRL Memphis Star 29.70
Oct 28'25 70 525T    T4 0.00 1st 13L Mid 29.72 Sand TRL Bluebell Wink *29.72
Oct 7'25 70 325T    T4 0.00 1st 10L Mid 18.06 -.05 Slow TRL Bobsleigh Lady *18.01

Orange

5 [29.70]
TR: Owner[29.70-TRL] 3 1 00Nick E. Cotter, Knocknagoshel. Mbe.D.(Scarty Yank-Headleys Susie).Jul'24HEADLEYS HARRY TPW €250

Jan 30'26 79 525R    A10 T4 3.34 6421 1st 7L Ld 4,StyWl 29.70 Sand 6/4 TRL Thats Amazing *29.70
Jan 10'26 79 525R    ON3 T5 3.36 4566 6th 16L/sh Blk 1,Crd 2 29.45 Sand 4/1 TRL Fire Height Opal 30.58
Dec 20'25 79 525R    ON3 T2 3.34 6666 4th 14.25L CrdRu,NvSh 29.41 Sand 2/1 TRL Torn Apart 30.41
Nov 18'25 79 325T    T4 0.00 2nd 5L Mid 18.32 -.05 Slow TRL Headleys Aileen 18.62
Oct 7'25 86 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 0.5L Mid 30.56 -.10 Slow TRL Headleys Aileen 30.49

Stripes

6 [29.56]
TR: Owner[29.56-TRL] 4 0 11Tadgh Kelly, Ballydesmond,CoCork Mbk.D.(Dromana Bucko-Knocknaboul Bell).Jun'24KNOCKNABOULBUCKO TPW €130

Feb 13'26 72 525R    A5 T2 3.25 5445 5th 8.5L Crd 2,M-W 29.03 Sand 6/1 TRL Cape Exile 29.62
Jan 23'26 71 525R    A7 T4 3.20 1122 2nd 3.50L EP,M-W 29.32 Sand 9/2 TRL Fairest Rule 29.56
Dec 13'25 72 525R    A7 T3 3.30 6333 3rd 9.50L W 1,Blk 29.19+.10 Fast 5/2 TRL Clounmelane Lass 29.95
Nov 28'25 72 525R    ON2 T5 3.33 6445 6th 14.5L/sh SlAw,NvShw 29.03 Sand 3/1 TRL Memphis Star 30.05
Oct 21'25 74 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 1L Mid 29.91 -.10 Slow TRL Knocknaboul Rob 29.88

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: C-G

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:10
525y/480m

22:01
 Grade  

A7
Tralee

The Slan Abhaile 525

Wnr €275, 2nd €80, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15

See you again on Tuesday

Act 527.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A7 A7
T2 A7 A7
T3 A7 A7
T4 A7 A7
T5 A7 A7
T6 A7 A5

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.74]
TR: Owner[29.74-TRL] 2 0 10Dermot Fitzgerald, Glin,CoLimerick. Ibkw.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Stormy Blossom).May'24STORMY PETRA TPW €40

Feb 6'26 65 525R    A7 T6 3.39 4563 3rd 13.0L EvAw,StyOn 29.13 Sand 5/2 TRL Tenoutoften 30.04
Jan 10'26 65 525R    ON2 T2 3.43 5554 4th 5.5L SlAw,Crd 2 29.45 Sand 2/1 TRL Homestead Ceile 29.83
Dec 9'25 65 325T    T3 0.00 1st 6L Mid 18.34 -.10 Slow TRL Essjay Lizzie *18.24
Oct 21'25 65 525T    T3 0.00 1st 1.5L Mid 29.84 -.10 Slow TRL Stormy Daisy *29.74

Blue

2 [29.79]
TR: James O'Regan[29.79-TRL] 3 0 01Jamie O'Hara, Middlesex,UK. Mbe.B.(Ballymac Kingdom-Meenamoynamona).Jul'24QUEENIE MEENIE TPW €20

Jan 23'26 61 525R    A7 T5 3.24 3555 5th 15.00L EP,BBlk 1 29.32 Sand 6/1 TRL Fairest Rule 30.37
Jan 10'26 62 525R    ON3 T1 3.42 5555 5th 5.5L/sh SlAw,EvCh 29.54 Sand 1/1f TRL Stormy Neymar 29.93
Dec 20'25 62 525R    ON3 T6 3.32 4433 2nd 5.5L Crd 1,FinWl 29.41 Sand 1/2f TRL Torn Apart 29.79
Nov 25'25 64 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 8L Mid 30.07 Sand TRL Thisismykingdom 30.63
Sep 23'25 62 325T    T5 0.00 1st 9L Mid 18.76 Sand TRL Thisismykingdom *18.76

White

3 [30.07]
TR: Owner[30.07-TRL] 2 1 10Anne  Stack, Moyvane. Mbe.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Hellroad Autumn).Jul'23LADY INTEGRA TPW €165

Jan 30'26 63 525R    A8 T5 3.52 6633 3rd 10L MsdBk,FinWl 29.37 Sand 3/1 TRL Woman In Love 30.07
Dec 20'25 63 525R    ON3 T5 3.42 5663 1st 1.5L SlAw,LdRi 30.21 Sand 6/4 TRL Wild Rockett *30.21
Nov 25'25 61 325T    T2 0.00 2nd hd Mid 18.52 Sand TRL Hellroad Klasact 18.53
Oct 28'25 62 325T    T2 0.00 2nd 13L Mid 18.28 Sand TRL Donies Daughter 19.19
Jun 24'25 62 525T    T6 0.00 2nd 12L Mid 29.78 Sand TRL Taylors Gift 30.62

Black

4 [30.02]
TR: Owner[30.02-TRL] 3 0 10Mary  Allen, Ballyduff, Co.Kerry. Mbk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Itsall Luckpolly).May'24QUEENIES BUCKS TPW €20

Feb 6'26 71 525R    A7 T3 3.42 5444 4th 17.0L CrdRu,StyOn 29.13 Sand 4/1 TRL Tenoutoften 30.32
Jan 20'26 70 325T    T5 0.00 Solo M-W 18.26 -.05 Slow TRL *18.21
Nov 28'25 69 525R    ON3 T5 3.18 3566 5th 11.75L EP,Blk 1 29.44 Sand 4/1 TRL Solway Heidi 30.26
Nov 22'25 69 525R    ON3 T6 3.25 4433 3rd 14.5L EvAw,Crd 2 29.01 Sand 6/4 TRL Skidroe Lady 30.02
Oct 28'25 70 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 2L Mid 30.37 Sand TRL Shesmadforroad 30.51

Orange

5 [30.01]
TR: Owner[30.01-TRL] 3 0 10Willie Joe Murphy, Rathmore. Mbk.D.(Glengar Bale-Bobsleigh Pearl).Jun'24BOBSLEIGH SHARK TPW €40

Feb 6'26 80 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 18L Mid 28.75 Sand TRL Bobsleigh Act 30.01
Jan 16'26 78 525R    A7 T4 3.22 4644 3rd 9.5L Crd 2,M-W 29.36 Sand 3/1 TRL Stormy Bonito 30.02
Dec 6'25 80 525R    A7 T5 3.27 4666 6th 36.0L/hd BBlk 1,Stb 29.44 Sand 6/4 TRL Stormy Kira 31.97
Nov 21'25 81 525R    ON2 T4 3.75 6666 6th 18.00L MsdBk,NvSh 28.96 Sand 4/1 CRK Rossa Abi 30.22
Aug 19'25 77 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 18L Mid 29.09 Sand TRL Shronedraug Tom 30.35

Stripes

6 [29.65]
TR: Owner[29.65-TRL] 32 3 75Tadgh Kelly,Ballydesmond,Co. Cork. Wbkw.B.(Droopys Sydney-Knocknaboulmadam).Oct'21KNOCKNABOUL BELL TPW €1,990

Jan 23'26 63 525R    A7 T6 3.26 3333 5th 11.50L/h EP,FdRi 29.75 Sand 7/2 TRL Eridani Abhainn 30.56
Dec 13'25 65 525R    A7 T6 3.20 1211 1st 0.5L Crd 1,Ld 2 30.10+.10 Fast 5/2 TRL Noramanhattan *30.20
Oct 11'25 65 525R    A7 T6 3.21 3112 3rd 5L Ld 2,CrdRi 29.41+.10 Fast 2/1 TRL Silver Bouquet 29.86
Jun 21'25 65 525R    A6 T6 3.26 5345 5th 11.50L/s EvAw,M-W 29.14+.10 Fast 4/1 TRL Pennylane Amad 30.05
Dec 2'23 63 525R    A7 T4 3.14 1111 1st 4.5L EP,ALd 29.75 -.10 Slow 2/1 TRL Distance Away *29.65

Sectional Time:First preference Res: H,I.

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


